

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 18.07.2014  
Court No. : 7  
Item No. : 201

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 32565 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**DEO NARAYAN PANDEY**

**Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF U.P.& ORS.**

**Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2013 when the following Order was passed:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner may file a sufficient material on record to show that he had regularly been appointed at initial stage in 1995 in pursuance of the advertisement.  
List the matter after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Pursuant to above orders Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any Document regarding his regular appointment at initial stage in 1995 in pursuance of the advertisement till date.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**