

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 32565 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEO NARAYAN PANDEY

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The case is adjourned.”

There are four respondent in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate but has not filed counter affidavit on their behalf. A.D card duly signed have been received from Respondent No. 3 and 4 but no one has chosen to file Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that Pursuant to Order dated 11.01.2013 Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any Document regarding his regular appointment at initial stage in 1995 in pursuance of the advertisement till date.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR