

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32565/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2010
in WP No. 336/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

DEO NARAYAN PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.N.Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr.Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of
the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents has been
furnished to him recently. He seeks an adjournment to go through
the same and to file rejoinder affidavit, if necessary.

List after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.02.17

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

13:09:59 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER