

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 32565 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEO NARAYAN PANDEY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.02.2015 with an office report dated 13.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents has been furnished to him recently. He seeks an adjournment to go through the same and to file rejoinder affidavit, if necessary.
List after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime. ”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 09.04.2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR